


Rank Name Country

1 Perna Harry FRA
2 Du Peloux Flavien FRA
3 Mélique Jeremy FRA
4 Ladurner Daniel AUT
5 Avella Anthony FRA
6 Montavon Christian SUI
7 Cossaro Giorgio ITA
8 Guichard Vincèn FRA
9 Demuru Lorenzo ITA
10 De Paoli Jim SUI
11 Mage Léandre FRA
12 Santos Jonatan ESP
13 Couitty Dylan FRA
14 Veduda Victor FRA
15 Clusaz Maxence FRA
16 Santos Bruno POR
17 Senelier Cédric FRA
18 Pechuzal Kevin FRA
19 Nörl Moritz GER
20 Lieurey Thomas FRA
21 Saez David ESP
22 Couitti Tanguy FRA
23 Rahali Alejandro ESP
24 Mengherle Alessandro ITA
25 Moller Patrice FRA
26 Clair Quentin FRA
27 Delescluse Jerome FRA
28 Caron Fabien FRA
29 Ferrucci Andrea ITA
30 Bernyak Carlo ITA
31 Oguey Damien FRA
32 Chiaponni Gabriele ITA
33 Pastomerlo Andrea ITA
34 Duclos Jonathan FRA
35 Lorenzo Ramon ESP

Results WSX **Lyon MEN
Lyon, France, 22 September 2013

Final Ranking Skate Cross Men



36 Lafranceschina Thomas FRA
37 Benessiano Nicolas FRA
38 Lambolez Nicolas FRA
39 Andrieu Aymeric FRA
40 Thevenin Jonathan FRA

G1 Rank
1 Perna Harry FRA 1
16 Saez David ESP 3
17 Couitti Dylan FRA 2
32 Chiapponi Gabriele ITA 4
G2 Rank
8 Mage Léandre FRA 1
9 Cossaro Giorgio ITA 2
24 Moller Patrice FRA DQ
25 Clair Quentin FRA DQ
G3 Rank
5 Demuru Lorenzo ITA 2
12 Nörl Moritz GER 3
21 Montavon Christian SUI 1
28 Ferrucci Andrea ITA 4
G4 Rank
4 Ladurner Daniel AUT 1
13 Mengherle Alessandro ITA 4
20 Veduda Victor FRA 2
29 Rahali Alejandro ESP 3
G5 Rank
3 Avella Anthony FRA 2
14 Lieurey Thomas FRA 3
19 Santos Jonatan ESP 1
30 Bernyak Carlo ITA 4
G6 Rank
6 Mélique Jeremy FRA 1
11 Pechuzal Kevin FRA 3
22 Clusaz Maxence FRA 2
27 Caron Fabien FRA 4
G7 Rank
7 De Paoli Jim SUI 2
10 Senelier Cédric FRA 3

1st Round



23 Santos Bruno POR 1
26 Delescluse Jerome FRA 4
G8 Rank
2 Du Peloux Flavien FRA 1
15 Guichard Vincèn FRA 2
18 Couitti Tanguy FRA 3
31 Oguey Damien FRA 4

QF1 Rank
G1 #1 Perna Harry FRA 1
G2 #1 Mage Léandre FRA 3
G2 #2 Cossaro Giorgio ITA 2
G1 #2 Couitti Dylan FRA 4
QF2 Rank
G4 #1 Ladurner Daniel AUT 1
G3 #1 Montavon Christian SUI 2
G3 #2 Demuru Lorenzo ITA 3
G4 #2 Veduda Victor FRA 4
QF3 Rank
G5 #1 Santos Jonatan ESP 3
G6 #1 Mélique Jeremy FRA 2
G6 #2 Clusaz Maxence FRA 4
G5 #2 Avella Anthony FRA 1
QF4 Rank
G8 #1 Du Peloux Flavien FRA 1
G7 #1 Santos Bruno POR 4
G7 #2 De Paoli Jim SUI 3
G8 #2 Guichard Vincèn FRA 2

SF1 Rank
QF1 #1 Perna Harry FRA 1
QF2 #1 Ladurner Daniel AUT 2
QF2 #2 Montavon Christian SUI 4
QF1 #2 Cossaro Giorgio ITA 3
SF2 Rank
QF4 #1 Du Peloux Flavien FRA 1
QF3 #1 Avella Anthony FRA 3
QF3 #2 Mélique Jeremy FRA 2
QF4 #2 Guichard Vincèn FRA 4

Quarter Finals

Semi Finals



Final Rank
SF1#1 Perna Harry FRA 1
SF2#1 Du Peloux Flavien FRA 2
SF2#2 Mélique Jeremy FRA 3
SF1#2 Ladurner Daniel AUT DQ
Co-Final Rank
SF1#3 Cossaro Giorgio ITA 3
SF2#3 Avella Anthony FRA 1
SF2#4 Guichard Vincèn FRA 4
SF1#4 Montavon Christian SUI 2

Rank Name Ctry T.1 T.2 Best
1 Perna Harry FRA 29,635 29,622 29,622
2 Du Peloux Flavien FRA 30,231 29,623 29,623
3 Avella Anthony FRA 30,184 29,81 29,81
4 Ladurner Daniel AUT 31,444 30,231 30,231
5 Demuru Lorenzo ITA 33,821 30,655 30,655
6 Mélique Jeremy FRA 30,667 30,896 30,667
7 De Paoli Jim SUI 30,813 32,479 30,813
8 Mage Léandre FRA 31,373 30,859 30,859
9 Cossaro Giorgio ITA 31,031 30,883 30,883

10 Senelier Cédric FRA 31,844 31,086 31,086
11 Pechuzal Kevin FRA 39,523 31,303 31,303
12 Nörl Moritz GER 31,342 31,32 31,32
13 Mengherle Alessandro ITA 31,571 31,353 31,353
14 Lieurey Thomas FRA 34,215 31,386 31,386
15 Guichard Vincèn FRA 31,444 32,703 31,444
16 Saez David ESP 32,012 31,765 31,765
17 Couitti Dylan FRA DNF 31,799 31,799
18 Couitti Tanguy FRA 32,019 32,516 32,019
19 Santos Jonatan ESP 32,065 32,126 32,065
20 Veduda Victor FRA 32,084 32,691 32,084
21 Montavon Christian SUI 32,157 32,395 32,157
22 Clusaz Maxence FRA 32,512 32,452 32,452
23 Santos Bruno POR 36,703 32,569 32,569
24 Moller Patrice FRA 32,621 32,811 32,621
25 Clair Quentin FRA 34,059 32,652 32,652

Qualifications / Time Trials Results

Finals



26 Delescluse Jerome FRA 33,598 32,829 32,829
27 Caron Fabien FRA 32,912 33,354 32,912
28 Ferrucci Andrea ITA 33,331 33,051 33,051
29 Rahali Alejandro ESP 33,208 48,166 33,208
30 Bernyak Carlo ITA 33,861 33,444 33,444
31 Oguey Damien FRA 33,521 36,947 33,521
32 Chiapponi Gabriele ITA 36,258 33,598 33,598
33 Pastomerlo Andrea ITA 34,328 33,629 33,629
34 Duclos Jonathan FRA 33,649 35,323 33,649
35 Lorenzo Ramon ESP 33,814 33,705 33,705
36 Lafrancheschina Thomas FRA 33,903 35,446 33,903
37 Benessiano Nicolas FRA 35,707 33,932 33,932
38 Lambolez Nicolas FRA 35,284 34,313 34,313
39 Andrieu Aymeric FRA 41,892 34,336 34,336
40 Thevenin Jonathan FRA 37,05 DNS 37,05


